

Cisco Meraki 500 Terry A. Francois Blvd San Francisco, CA 94158 T 415.432.1000 F 415.255.9629

## **End-of-Sale Announcement**

Cisco Meraki is announcing the upcoming end-of-sale for the following product:

## MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION

MA-MNT-MR-9

Meraki Replacement Mounting Kit for MR52/MR53 and 53E

We expect to be accepting final orders for this product until February 19, 2024. However, the final End-of-Sales Date may be updated depending on the availability of stock and other considerations and, at Cisco Meraki's discretion, the actual End-of-Sales Date may be adjusted.

For more information, please consult Cisco Meraki's <u>Product End-of-Life (EOL)</u> <u>Policy</u>.

## **Definitions**

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice, typically six months prior to the last order date.
- End-of-Sales Date (EOS): The last date to order the product through Cisco Meraki point-of-sales outlets. After this date, the product is no longer for sale via any channel. This includes Trial Conversions.
- End-of-Support Date (EOST): The last date a product will be affirmatively supported by Cisco Meraki, typically five (5) years following the EOS Date.

## **End-of-Sale Milestones**

- End-of-Sales Announcement: August 18, 2023
- End-of-Sales Date: February 19, 2024
- End-of-Support Date: February 19, 2029